Lancaster County, Nebraska AMUSEMENT LICENSE AMENDMENT

Return completed form to: Lancaster County Clerk - 555 S. 10th Street, Lincoln, NE 68508 Phone: 402-441-7484; Email: coclerk@lancaster.ne.gov

PERSONAL INFORMATION

in the second	
Applicant's Name DVICOChertowite	
Address: 1301 5.114	
Business Name: COMMUNIN (rob	- City/State/Zip: Lincoln NE 68502
Business Address: SAME	Telephone Number:
Property Owner's Name (if different): LNL Foundation	_ City/State/Zip:
Address: 1010 Union Hail S. Surte 300	Telephone Number: 402-458-115, 7
Address1010 LINUT Mar S. Jure SOO	City/State/Zip: Lhioh.NE 68508
-	
EVENT DETAIL	_S
We are: 🛛 Adding new event 🖓 Changing	g date/time/location 🛛 Both
NEW EVENT: We hereby submit an amondment to	
NEW EVENT: We hereby submit an amendment to our amusement on the date(s) of	t license to operate a
on the date(s) of	from a.m./p.m. to a.m./ p.m.,
at the following location	·
DATE/TIME/LOCATION CHANGE AND	
DATE/TIME/LOCATION CHANGE: We hereby submit an amendr	nent to our amusement license to alter the
application	(event name) listed on our original
following details of the <u>PESTON the Form</u> application: 22 ONLY IN CASE OF WE	ATHER >> "RAIN DATE "
Date from Sunday Aug 25	26040
Phours from	to
	to
Location from	to
We acknowledge that all previous rules, laws and conditions a amusement license will be followed.	attached to the issuance of our original
De lonoved.	
Applicant's signature XCC box	Date06/05/19
Property owner's signature	
- Ann	Date
For office use only: Amusement license #	approved on
Amendment approved on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Lancaster County, Nebraska AMUSEMENT LICENSE AMENDMENT

Return completed form to: Lancaster County Clerk - 555 S. 10th Street, Lincoln, NE 68508 Phone: 402-441-7484; Email: coclerk@lancaster.ne.gov

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Applicant's Name: David Grabarekwitz	Telephone Number: (402) 474-9802		
Address: 1301 S. 11th Street	City/State/Zip: Lincoln, NE 68502		
Business Name: Community Crops	Telephone Number: (402) 474-9802		
Business Address: SAME	City/State/Zip: SAME		
Property Owner's Name (if different): UNL Foundation	Telephone Number: (402) 458-1157		
Address: 1010 Lincoln Mall South Suite 300	City/State/Zip: Lincoln,NE 68508		

EVENT DETAILS

We are: Adding new event I Changing date/time/location Both

DATE/TIME/LOCATION CHANGE: We hereby submit an amendment to our amusement license to alter the following details of the Feast on the Farm (Rain Date) (event name) listed on our original application:

🗹 Date	from August 25, 2019	to August 25, 2019	
✓ Hours	from 2:00 pm	to 5:00 pm	
Location	from	to	

We acknowledge that all previous rules, laws and conditions attached to the issuance of our original amusement license will be followed.

Applicant's signature Property owner's sign	ature MACh.	Date Date	6/6/2019
For office use only:	Amusement license # Amendment approved on	approved on	



Todd Duncan Chief Deputy 575 S. 10th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-2869 – Phone (402) 441-6500 Fax (402) 441-8320



July 11, 2019

Ms. Monét McCullen Lancaster County Clerk's Office County-City Building Lincoln, NE 68508

Re: Renewal Application for an Amusement License from David Grabarkewitz with Community CROPS.

Dear Ms. McCullen:

This letter is regarding a renewal application for an Amusement License from Community Crops located at 1301 S.11th Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska, to hold a fundraiser event. The fundraiser event is scheduled for Saturday, August 24, 2019, from 5:00 p.m., to 9:00 p.m., and will take place at Prairie Pines Farm located at 3130 N. 112th Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska. A second date, in case of rain, was added to the original application. If the event is rained out on August 24th the applicant would like to hold the fundraiser on August 25th, 2019 from 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm.

The event is expecting to draw approximately 300 attendees. Per the application, minors will not be admitted to the event and identification will be checked. All food will be prepared in licensed kitchens and alcohol will be served by a licensed caterer.

The Lancaster County Sheriff's Office finds no reason to recommend denial of this application.

Sincerely,

Terry T. Wagner, Sheriff

Amy Shandera, Sergeant

Monet J. McCullen

From: Sent: To: Subject: Tom J. Cajka Thursday, July 11, 2019 10:47 AM Monet J. McCullen RE: Community Crops - Rainy Day date

Planning has no objections

Tom Cajka, Planner II County Planner Lincoln-Lancaster County Planning 402-441-5662

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2019 9:45 AM

To: Amy L. Shandera <AShandera@lancaster.ne.gov>; Barbi M. Loschen <bloschen@lancaster.ne.gov>; David A. Derbin <Derbin@lancaster.ne.gov>; David R. Cary <dcary@lincoln.ne.gov>; Greg R. Topil <gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov>; Jenifer T. Holloway <JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov>; Josh D. Clark <JClark@lancaster.ne.gov>; Justin L. Daniel <jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>; Kelsey A. Varisco <KVarisco@lincoln.ne.gov>; Ken D. Schroeder <kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov>; Robert K. Simmering <RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov>; Steve S. Henrichsen <shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov>; Terry A. Kathe <tkathe@lincoln.ne.gov>; Tom J. Cajka <tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov> Subject: Community Crops - Rainy Day date

All,

Back in May, 2019 an amusement license was approved for Community Crops (old license attached). They have submitted an amendment form to add a 'rainy day' date. I have attached two amendment forms because one has the applicant's signature and the other has the property owner's signature.

Please have recommendations back to me by Wednesday, July 17, 2019

thanks,

Monét McCullen County Clerk's Office 402.441.7485

LANCASTER COUNTY

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E. County Engineer

ENGINEERING

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S. Deputy County Surveyor

FROM:

DEPARTMENT

DATE: July 16, 2019

TO: Monet McCullen County Clerk's Office

Ken Schoolu Ken Schroeder **County Surveyor**

SUBJECT:AMUSEMENT LICENSE RENEWAL AMENDMENT
COMMUNITY CROPS FUNDRAISER DINNER (RAINY DAY ALTERNATE DATE)
PRAIRIE PINES FARM – 3130 NORTH 112TH STREET
SUNDAY, AUGUST 25, 2019 FROM 2:00 P.M. TO 5:00 P.M.

Upon review, this office has no direct objections to this submittal, subject to no parking allowed along adjacent County roads during the time of the event and subject to review by the Lancaster County Sheriff's Office for safety precautions.

Cc: Amy Shandera, Lancaster County Sheriff's Office Dave Derbin, Lancaster County Attorney Office Ron Bohaty, Road Maintenance Superintendent

KDS/bml

402-441-7681

444 Cherry Creek Road, Bldg. C

Lincoln, Nebraska 68528

coeng@lancaster.ne.gov

Fax 402-441-8692